a Current Permitted County of San Diego

& COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO .
; EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES Ambulance Providers

County of San Diego Ordinance 10274 regulates ambulances, air ambulances, and non-emergency medical transportation services. The Ambulance
Ordinance sets required operational, administrative, and other standards for these companies.

A County of San Diego permit is required to furnish, operate, conduct, maintain or otherwise engage in, or offer or profess to engage in one of these regulated
services within San Diego County.

The County of San Diego EMS Section issues annual permits to:

-- ambulance companies

-- critical care transport providers

-- air ambulance services

-- non-emergency medical transportation services (e.g., wheelchair vans, gurney vans, and ambulettes)

The annual permit process includes reviewing service requirements, including vehicle and equipment inspections.

This report provides contact and permit status information for all current service operators.

Additional information is available at the San Diego County EMS Office webpage.

Service Name Service HQ City Primary Service Permit Licensed
Phone Expiration Date Level

Permit Status: Current

Advantage Ambulance, Inc. - 351 866-962- Corona Commercial Transport, BLS 11/30/2024 EMT-Basic
3826
Nurse
(CCT)
AirCare Ambulance - 309 760-579- Carlsbad = Commercial Transport, BLS 04/30/2025 EMT-Basic
0223
Nurse
(CCT)
All Town Ambulance - 235 818-787- VanNuys Commercial Transport, BLS 07/31/2025 EMT-Basic
8737
Nurse
(CCT)
American Medical Response (AMR)  858-492- San Diego 911 Response (Scene) with Transport Capability 07/31/2025 EMT-Basic
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Service Name

- 530

Brougham Ambulance

Care Medical Transportation, Inc -
568

CCT Nurses, Inc.

Express Ambulance - 314

Falck Mobile Health Corp. (SD City

Op Area) - 221

Journey Ambulance - 367

Maxcare Ambulance - 321

Mercy Air - 584

Mercy Medical Transportation - 572

Premier Ambulance (240)
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Service
Phone

3500

747-999-
7545

858-653-
4500

619-977-
5852

619-589-
0022

866-393-
3517

877-262-
4838

619-303-
6705

619-306-
1131

619-405-
8274

714-256-

HQ City

Granada
Hills

San Diego

San Diego

Lemon
Grove

San Diego

Whittier

Lemon
Grove

San
Bernardino

Ramona

Brea

Primary Service

Commercial Transport, BLS

Commercial Transport, BLS

Critical Care (Ground)

Commercial Transport, BLS

911 Response (Scene) with Transport Capability

Medical Transport (Convalescent, Interfacility Transfer

Hospital and Nursing Home)

Commercial Transport, BLS

Air Medical

911 Response (Scene) with Transport Capability

Commercial Transport, BLS

Permit
Expiration Date

05/31/2025

04/30/2025

04/30/2025

08/31/2025

11/30/2024

08/31/2025

03/31/2025

11/30/2024

11/30/2024

03/31/2025
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Licensed
Level

EMT-
Paramedic

Nurse
(CCT)

EMT-Basic
EMT-Basic

Nurse
(CCT)

Nurse
(CCT)

EMT-Basic

Nurse
(CCT)

EMT-Basic

EMT-
Paramedic

EMT-Basic

Nurse
(CCT)

EMT-Basic

EMT-
Paramedic

Nurse
(CCT)

EMT-Basic

EMT-
Paramedic

EMT-Basic



Service Name

REACH Air - 762

Responsive Medical Services - 234

San Diego Ambulance Services -
370

Symons Ambulance/Symbiosis - 320
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Service
Phone

2141

916-921-
4000

888-337-
5715

619-399-
0006

909-880-
0911

HQ City

Oceanside

San Diego

San Diego

San Diego

Primary Service

Air Medical

Commercial Transport, BLS

Commercial Transport, BLS

Commercial Transport, BLS

Permit
Expiration Date

10/31/2024

07/31/2025

12/31/2024

11/30/2024
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Licensed
Level

Nurse
(CCT)

EMT-
Paramedic

Nurse
(CCT)

EMT-Basic
EMT-Basic
Nurse
(CCT)
EMT-Basic

Nurse
(CCT)



Current Permitted County of San Diego Non-

® COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO . .
Emergency Medical Transport Providers

r EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

County of San Diego Ordinance 10274 regulates ambulances, air ambulances, and non-emergency medical transportation services. The Ambulance
Ordinance sets required operational, administrative, and other standards for these companies.

A County of San Diego permit is required to furnish, operate, conduct, maintain or otherwise engage in, or offer or profess to engage in one of these regulated
services within San Diego County.

The County of San Diego EMS Section issues annual permits to:

-- ambulance companies

-- critical care transport providers

-- air ambulance services

-- non-emergency medical transportation services (e.g., wheelchair vans, gurney vans, and ambulettes)

The annual permit process includes reviewing service requirements, including vehicle and equipment inspections.

This report provides contact and permit status information for all current service operators.

Additional information is available at the San Diego County EMS Office webpage.

Service Name Service Phone HQ City Permit Level Service Expiration Date

Permit Status: Current

A2Z Bond Transportation LLC (NEM) 858-899-7002 Santee Non-Emergency Medical Permit 09/30/2025
Activus Transport (NEM) 619-750-9047 San Diego Non-Emergency Medical Permit 10/31/2025
All Points Assisted Transportation (NEM) 619-444-1016 El Cajon Non-Emergency Medical Permit 08/31/2025
Alliance for African Assistance Transport (NEM) 619-286-9052 San Diego Non-Emergency Medical Permit 03/31/2025
American Medical Response (NEM) 858-492-3500 San Diego Non-Emergency Medical Permit 08/31/2025
Black Tiger Transportation (NEM) 619-457-0577 Spring Valley = Non-Emergency Medical Permit 04/30/2025
Call The Car (NEM) 626-817-9213 Pasadena Non-Emergency Medical Permit 09/30/2024
Casa Companion Transport Solutions (NEM) 858-221-4885 Escondido Non-Emergency Medical Permit 04/30/2025
Comfort Ride Transport (NEM) 619-855-5113 San Diego Non-Emergency Medical Permit 11/30/2024
Dokka Transportation LLC (NEM) 609-510-6849 San Diego Non-Emergency Medical Permit 06/28/2025
Eleet Transportation Services (NEM) 619-602-5915 La Mesa Non-Emergency Medical Permit 09/30/2024
Fast Aid NEMT (NEM) 619-272-2243 San Diego Non-Emergency Medical Permit 01/05/2025

1of2

Printed On: 10/01/2024 06:07:23 AM


sandiegocountyems.com
https://www.sandiegocounty.gov/content/sdc/ems/ambulance_ordinance.html

Service Name
Happy2Help Transportation, LLC (NEM)
Life Care Medical Transport (NEM)
Loops Transportation (NEM)
Nexus Point Transportation (NEM)
Possibilities Medical Transportation (NEM)
Priority First Transportation (NEM)
Renewing Life (NEM)
Rose Transportation (NEM)
Secure Transportation Company, Inc (NEM)
Sol Transportation (NEM) 23-218
Teleclinic LLC (NEM) 23-236
TLC Medical Transport LLC (NEM)
Valley Medical Transport, LLC (NEM)
West Coast Ambulette (NEM)

Information current as of 10/01/2024.

Service Phone

619-885-3737
619-277-1535
858-703-8555
619-274-4900
619-499-7723
858-215-0674
619-517-3239
619-971-9618
562-941-0107
760-720-4327
858-224-0644
619-284-7433
619-423-3298
800-880-0556

HQ City
San Diego
El Cajon
San Diego
San Diego
El Cajon
San Diego
Chula Vista
El Cajon
San Diego
Vista
San Diego
San Diego
Chula Vista
Burbank

Service details may also be found in the San Diego County EMS LEMSIS lookup site.

Additional information may be found at the San Diego County EMS Office website.

Questions? Contact us via email.
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Permit Level
Non-Emergency Medical Permit
Non-Emergency Medical Permit
Non-Emergency Medical Permit
Non-Emergency Medical Permit
Non-Emergency Medical Permit
Non-Emergency Medical Permit
Non-Emergency Medical Permit
Non-Emergency Medical Permit
Non-Emergency Medical Permit
Non-Emergency Medical Permit
Non-Emergency Medical Permit
Non-Emergency Medical Permit
Non-Emergency Medical Permit

Non-Emergency Medical Permit

Service Expiration Date

08/31/2025
10/31/2024
01/31/2025
08/31/2025
09/30/2025
09/30/2024
09/30/2024
12/31/2024
05/31/2025
09/30/2024
08/30/2024
12/31/2024
03/31/2026
04/30/2025
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